Table 37. Light-Duty Vehicle Sales by Technology Type

(thousands)
Middle Atlantic

New Car Sales 1/
Conventional Vehicles
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE
Total Conventional

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Alternatives

Percent Alternative Car Sales
Total New Car Sales

New Light Truck Sales 2/
Conventional Vehicles
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE
Total Conventional

2003

6.26
1186.7

1017.6
55.2
1072.9

2004

6.78
1193.4

1026.4
52.0
1078.4

2005

7.16
1234.2

975.8
45.8
1021.6

2006

868.0
45.6
913.6

2007

874.5
55.0
929.5

2008

883.4
57.6
941.1
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2009

915.2
61.4
976.6

2010

947.5
64.0
10115

2011

953.2
67.5
1020.7

2012

960.3
70.0
1030.3

2013

961.9
723
1034.2

2014

965.5
76.0
1041.6

2015

957.7
77.3
1035.0

2016

954.3
82.8
1037.1



Table 37. Light-Duty Vehicle Sales by Technology Type

(thousands)
Middle Atlantic

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Alternatives

Percent Alternative Light Truck Sales
Total New Truck Sales

Percent Total Alternative Sales
EPACT Legislative Alternative Sales
ZEVP Legislative Alternative Sales

Total Vehicles Sales

2003

6.67
11495

6.46
38.40
0.00

2336.3

6.72
1156.0

6.75
38.62
0.00

2349.4

2005

8.21
11131

7.66
37.94
13.39

2347.2

2006

8.85
1002.3

8.31
35.84
13.94

2302.7

2007

12.04
1056.7

10.00
37.07
13.88

2346.7

2008

13.30
1085.4

11.14
37.57
13.89

2353.9
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2009

13.34
1127.0

11.26
38.36
18.68

2370.8

2010

13.38
1167.8

11.69
39.07
20.64

2380.2

2011

13.55
1180.7

11.98
39.39
22.98

2393.7

2012

13.71
1193.9

12.19
39.62
34.73

2396.0

2013

13.83
1200.2

12.38
39.61
37.47

2384.2

2014

13.97
1210.7

12,57
39.69
37.19

2375.0

2015

14.77
12143

13.16
39.66
70.14

2365.4

2016

15.06
1221.0

13.44
39.77
69.43

2366.4



Table 37. Light-Duty Vehicle Sales by Technology Type

(thousands)
Middle Atlantic

New Car Sales 1/
Conventional Vehicles
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE
Total Conventional

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Alternatives

Percent Alternative Car Sales
Total New Car Sales

New Light Truck Sales 2/
Conventional Vehicles
Gasoline ICE Vehicles
TDI Diesel ICE
Total Conventional

2017

959.4
87.5
1046.9

2018

963.6
94.5
1058.1

2019

964.9
99.5
1064.4

2020

960.8
107.5
1068.3

2021

960.3
118.7
1078.9

2022

962.4
127.8
1090.2
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2023

976.3
10.1
986.5

972.2
129.6
1101.7

2024

974.1
10.8
985.0

976.3
138.0
1114.3

2025

971.2
11.9
983.1

975.0
151.2
1126.2

2026

970.3
12.2
982.6

984.1
153.9
1138.1

2027

966.9
12.9
979.8

12
168.3

14.66
1148.1

988.5
161.2
1149.7

2028

962.6
13.6
976.2

1.2
171.6

14.95
1147.8

988.9
167.9
1156.8

2029

958.7

985.7
181.5
1167.2

2030

955.4
154
970.8

986.1
188.9
1175.0

2004-
2030

-0.6%
5.6%
-0.5%

-0.1%
N/A
0.1%
3.7%
-0.1%
N/A
8.4%
1.5%
0.0%
N/A
-0.1%
N/A
N/A
N/A
3.1%

3.2%
-0.1%

-0.2%
5.1%
0.3%



Table 37. Light-Duty Vehicle Sales by Technology Type

(thousands)
Middle Atlantic

Alternative-Fuel Vehicles
Methanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Methanol ICE
Ethanol-Flex Fuel ICE
Ethanol ICE
Electric Vehicle
Electric-Diesel Hybrid
Electric-Gasoline Hybrid
Compressed Natural Gas ICE
Compressed Natural Gas Bi-fuel
Liquefied Petroleum Gas ICE
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Bi-fuel
Fuel Cell Gasoline
Fuel Cell Methanol
Fuel Cell Hydrogen

Total Alternatives

Percent Alternative Light Truck Sales
Total New Truck Sales

Percent Total Alternative Sales
EPACT Legislative Alternative Sales
ZEVP Legislative Alternative Sales

Total Vehicles Sales

2017

15.22
1234.8

13.66
40.06
68.80

2375.4

2018

15.41
1250.8

13.93
40.43
105.64

2389.5

2019

15.59
1261.0

14.16
40.65
105.82

2396.2

2020

15.79
1268.7

14.38
40.84
105.73

2403.9

2021

15.93
1283.4

14.58
41.20
111.70

2419.5

2022

16.09
1299.2

14.78
41.61
111.49

2437.8
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2023

16.34
1316.9

15.04
42.06
111.20

2457.9

2024

16.55
1335.2

15.29
42.52
124.50

2478.2

2025

16.71
1352.1

15.51
42.94
124.29

2496.4

16.98
1370.9

15.79
43.42
126.06

2518.3

17.22
1389.0

16.06
43.87
132.89

2537.1

17.46
1401.6

16.33
44.17
134.29

2549.4

17.65
1417.3

16.58
44.56
135.90

2565.8

17.90
1431.2

16.86
44.91
138.16

2581.0

2004-
2030

0.8%
N/A
2.4%
N/A
0.8%
N/A
N/A
5.6%
0.8%
-2.8%
0.8%
N/A
N/A
N/A
4.7%

3.8%
0.8%

3.6%
0.6%
N/A

0.4%



Table 37. Light-Duty Vehicle Sales by Technology Type
(thousands)
Middle Atlantic

1/ Includes personal and fleet light-duty cars.

2/ Includes personal and fleet light-duty trucks.

ICE = Internal combustion engine.

EPACT = Energy Policy Act of 1992.

ZEVP = Zero emission vehicles from the low emission vehicle program.

N/A = Not applicable.

Sources: 2003 and 2004 derived using: California Air Resources Board (CARB), "Proposed Regulations for Low-Emission Vehicles and Clean Fuels, Staff Report";
CARB, "Proposed Amendments to California Exhaust and Evaporative Emission Standards and Test Procedures for Passenger, Light-Duty Trucks and Medium-Duty
Vehicles - LEVII and Proposed Amendments to California Motor Vehicle Certification: Assembly-Line and In-Use Test Requirements - CAP 2000," (El Monte, CA,
September 1998); Energy Information Administration (EIA), Describing Current and Potential Markets for Alternative-Fuel Vehicles, DOE/EIA-0604(96) (Washington,
DC, March 1996); EIA, Alternatives to Traditional Transportation Fuels 2004, http://www.eia.doe.gov/fuelrenewable.html; and EIA, AEO2006 National Energy Modeling
System run ae02006.d111905a. Projections: EIA, AEO2006 National Energy Modeling System run ae02006.d111905a.
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